
SRI LANKA RAILWAYS

pROcuREMENT FOR THE supprv OF 5,000 NOs.
LESS HIGH CONCRETE SLEEPERS TO

SulT EN 45 EI  RAILS F,OR KV LINE

SRI LANKA RAILWAYS -IFB No -SRS F.7933
1.       The chairman, Department procurement cdmmitt;e on behalf of sri Lanka Railways,

'   Colombo will receive sealed bids from Local Manufacturers/Suppliers for the supply of

5,000 Nos. less I.igli Conci'ete Sleepers to Suit EN 45 E 1 Rails for K\/ Line.

2.      `Bidding will be conducted through National competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure.

3,       Interested eligible bidders may obtain  further information  and  inspect the  Bidding
.  Doc,uments  at  the  address  given.  below  on  working  days  from  18/12/2023  until

11/01/2024from9.00a.in.to3.oap.in.

DeputyGeneral«anager(Prdcurement),
RailwayprqcurervientsubDepartment,
OIcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, Sri Lanka.
Telephone Mos.     :`94 (11) 2438078or94(11),2436818
Fax No.                     : 94(11) 2432044
Elnai]                         : srs.slr@gmail.com
Website                   : www.railway.gov.[k    i\

4.       The Bidder should have supplied more than 5000 Mos. Concrete sleepers to sri Lanka
Railways or have supplied pre-stressed Concrete Beams for a value of more than Rs. 50
million  or  should  have  supplied  pre-stressed  Concrete  Poles  for  a  value  of  more
thanRs.`500millionwithinthelast(05)fiveyearsalongwiththecopiesofinvoices.

5.       A  complete  set of Bidding  Documents  in  English  Language  may  be  purchased  by
a    ` interested  bidders on 'the submission  of a written application to the address of the

Office of the Railvyay Procureinent Sub Dapartment, 0lcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, Sri
Lanka   from   18/12/2023   to   11'/01/2024   up   to   3.00   p.in.   on   payment   of   a
non-refundableprocturementFeeofRs.32,000.00only.

6.       All'  bids   must.be   accompanie\d    by   a    Bid   security.   Amount   of   Bid   ;`ecurity
shall  be Rs.  1,800,000.00 and  shall  be an  unconditional  guarantee issued  by Bank
operating in Sri LankaJ?nd approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka.

7. ,      Bids must be delivered to the address below on o+ before 2.00 p.in. on  12/01/2024
and the bids will  be opened  immediately after closing  Of the  bids.  Bidders or their
authorizedrepresentativesarerequestedtobepresentattheopeningofthebids.Late
bids will`not be accepte\d.

Thechairman,
DeparfmentProcur6mentCommittee'(Major},
Officeofthe`ProcurementSubDepartmen(,
Sri Lanka Railways,
OIcott Mawatha, Colombo 1 0.


